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1 LI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBIINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX ! (065) 62564315

17 July, 2019

LIM BOON TEE

107C TAMPINES ROAD
#13-18

SINGAPORE 534007

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CCA/ASMIR012112/wad // S9MOTOTY
YOUR REF :SMA 4140T
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMA 4140T AND SMD 6734B ALONG/AT TAMPINES ROAD ON

13/0512019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform vou that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have reccived a third party claim(s) from MOTOR IMAGE ENTERPRISES PTE LTD acting on
behalf of the owner of SMD 67348 against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour
as it is head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with
the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be afTected as a result of the claim
agninst your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and
according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seck to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at vour own cost and
defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally
expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

vivianlau@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting
cenire. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

e Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Copy of the letter of authorization

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the
Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our
prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or |egal document such as a Writ of
Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to
est@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any cluim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed
of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do nol hesitate to contact as al Ms. Vivian Lau (LKK Handler)
6841 8625 or vivianlau(@lkkauto.com Please quote our claim reference when you contact us thal we
can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

",

™~ :
Vivian Lau
Case Handler
DID: 6841 8625
FAX: 6741 4108
EMAIL: vivianlau@lkkauto.com

cc AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD



- Motorimage

T—

TT——

Motor Image Enterprises Pte Ltd Type of Claim;

s 2" Toa Payoh Servica Center, 19, Lorong B, Toa Payoh, Singapore 319255 1 Third Party |Direct Settlement)
2 Leng Kee Service Center, 25, Leng Kee Rosd, Singapore 159097 12 Own Damage (Recovery Claim)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE AEGISTRATION No, SMD &734 & AND SmA yideT
on 23[05]19 AT TAMPIBES  2cad | TRAFFC LGHT ;

1

10.

1.

|, the ownes of vehicle no. SO @ TIYB hereby Instruct you and authorise you to act for me with respect to the following: -
(a} To submit my clabma for all loses including uninsured loss, rental car changes, medical fees, excess payment and cost of repairs.
(b} To wettling my clalm as they deem fit, including settling the matter on basls of my contributory negligence if any,

(¢} To receive payment for settlement of my claim where all payment is to be mads payable to the repair workshop for cost of
repairs and other uninsured |psses,

{d] To sign discharge voucher on my behaill,

| further acknowledge that any settlement that workshop may reach on my behalf is on & without prejudice basis and without
admission of labllity basks insofar as the driver/ownerfinsurers of the other vehicle is concerned.

In the event that | am required to attend mestings, Interviews, court and/or provide statemeants or any information in connection
with my clalm. | shall render full cooparation.

In the event that my claim against the third party or his insurers is not successful or cannot be proceeded with or If any settlemeant
is not honoured or satisfied by the third party or his insurers, | authorise you to revert to my own Insurers for the cost of repalrs
and anmy losses recoverable under my policy of insurance. in this respect, | understand and accept that the excess amount
applicable under the policy of Insurance shall be borne by me.

If for whatever reason, my imsurers reject my clalm for indemnity for the cost of repairs and/or any other losses recoverabile
under the policy of insurance or make an offer to pay lews than the amount claimed by you, | agree and undertaks to pay the
difference betwean whot was claimed and paid out by the insurers or the full amount of my repair bill and survey fess and any
ather expenses reasonably incurred an my behalf or to pay you the difference in amount, as the case may be.

| undertake to state truthfully and ro make full and frank disciosure of all facts leading up 1o and of the accident and of any action
#nd/or omissiom in conmechan with my part in the accident, if any facts stated are inaccurate and my claim cannot be paid out
or falls, | agree that | shall be llable to you for the repair and other costs incurred by you

Hurther undertake to sign any document or dischargs voucher that is reguired for the purposes of my ciaim and If &s a result of
my failire to do so, my claim cannot be pald out or ls delayed, | agree that | shall be llable to you for the repair and other costs
mcurred by you,

| understand that the clsim for loss of use af my vehicle will be hased on the number on the days estimated by the surveyor in
his repart for the required reparr. The actual number of days may be more due to unavailabifity of parts, weekend, holidays and
other operational exigencies and | accept that i may not be possible to claim for these extra days. In addition, any contributory
negligence part of my claim can also affect portion of my claim for loss of usage.

| shall keep you informed of any correspondence and/for summans that | may recelve In connection with the accident before
Agreeing to pay or recelve any monies due under this claim

In the event. the insurers pay the claimed amount to me instead of you, | will inform you as soon as possible and reimburse you
for the repair and other costs incurred by you.

For successtul recovery of upfront Excess paymert by claimant, the workshop shall effect refund accordingly to the mode af

”Pﬁﬁm payment

a] For upfront Excess payment by credit card., the refund shall be credited to the respective Credit Card Account via Credit Card
Company handling the transaction.

bj For Excess ani by cash, the workshop shall refund the amount ta the claimant via cheque payment;

Claimant's Particulars

Authorized Workshop

Name LI Y| pop/ink

Company Name SO miafs SeTERPLSE P7E LD

| Address 34 o ouEd  CeeScennT

Clarm Officer’s Name

"OHD  (Smand

TelephoreNoe R]E1LA3AHO

Telephone No

EFCA&I0)

Dae 1l [ 2010

Email Racpma &4c Is Oty

Date | ob|2ag

Company Stamp
. |For Co Regn Vehicle]
x| r

Authoned Signature

22

Claim Officer Signature

ol




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide No: SMA £140T {insd veh) |
SMD 67348 [TPveh) | Model: Subaru WRX (1888cc)
Date of Accident) Time: 230512018 |
Bepali Estimate :$ | B o2 ¢
Final Regalt Cost [WIGST) $§ | 229168
Loss of Lise $ | - ]: dayy ot £ per day
fental [ any]  (wWiGST) : % days #1 5110 W0per day
LTA / GIA Search Fes s | 200
Dthets % | -
15 |
Final Settiement Sum 15 | 2529.08
Is Third Party Workehop GIA Registered? [ X] YES | | NO  (Xindly indicate beiow]
Al For Nan GIA Regivtered Warkshop: Agresd Liabilivy (4. 1]
Bl For G1A Regivtered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yey/ e BOLA Scenario No! 27
BOLA Laniiny: 100 ) Awseszed Liability (*): %)
* Assoseed Lighdity to be fillad enly for chain eaillitions ond for coses where BOLA does not opply
Remiarke:
NOTE:

1. PLEASE ENPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

1. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTAUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON ANA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

Only applicable to rental clalm - All document are to be submitted with this iettlement confirmation. In the event, rental
agreement / invokies are not recelved within 7 days of this 4igned confirmation, we will automatically revert to los of uws claim
per the NIMA rates

Wwefl confirmed that this s & full and lNnal settement that we and or gur clent have/had/has againgt you |AXA and their
policyholder/authorised driver tortfeasor) for any and all losses (pasy/present/future] arising from this sccident

We canfirmed that we haye the suthority of cur client 1o act for and on thelr behall in this aczident, p—
SORLER ;-.'-\-:. I II'_.--*':. "_ ! 1"1,\.

5 2 2 S T
Signature nFMﬁMﬂH orkshop stsmp  Signature of Witness fwwhnﬁ'ﬁpﬂt}pdpll:ﬁhl

Hame af Representative: Lol @m AN Name of Witness: g Ciow oo}
Date: |y|03] 3020 Date: |u|os | a0

Signature of AXA's mmrfmnw
Mame of AXA'S surveyor /Represen

oo et rere

AXA Ingurance Pte Lid (Company Reg. No.: 199903512M)
b Shentan Wy F14-01 AXA Tower Singapore OBEE11

AXA Customer Cantre 501-21/32

Telephone: +E5 6580 4388 - aan.com.ug
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Cwner's Car Plate No: SO e

(e

IJ":.I"]'I |"

Vodel  waR® 2-0

o Authorized Mo, of dayy: ‘

-&] o
ln
Date Required: 290 "Juyy \9 Date Refurued:
Model of Vehicle Requited: [Antn)/ Matual): oL

T ) e )

Authovrized By fpwma & Sigunturs of Dege Mer)

To Be Completed by Downtiwn Trevel Serviee F L Staff:

Vebicle Number Ascigued: Skg GE“I&Y Car Model: NiSSan 2
Kental T-N"WTQQ_Z?/#? ate Returned: ERVELRR

Process by gynw

AGREEMENT: TP019693

inevoice no: 21015135



Hining
CoRsg.Ho - 16840367 1H
GET Reg.No. M2-0067432-1

DOWNTOWN

T TP2019693

ACCOUNTS COPY
SALESMAN CODE: M3

Veicle Murnbar; SHEELZEY Make & Mcdel  JESAN TEANA 2.0L CVT ABS SWD Crate e ey
Changs Oeer 1. Iivad Dalw
Chinge Craer 2 B | [Lgi=| Daes;
Hiree Check In / Out
Name: LOTOR IMAGE ENTERPRISES PTE LTD Date Out 29077019 Tme OUt 030000  KmOW 1234500
Addresy 10 LORONG 8 TOA PAYCOH Petrod Level:
Singapore | yrpges) Agraed Dwm of Rowny  GROE01G 060000
Coninct Person: iagpgig PANIEL JUPE Tl ogyp01120 Dale I T I K In
18t Diriver - . pemiisvst F _
Wam®: LI XIAORING Collision Damage Walvar & PAI
Address. 14 CLOVER CRESCENT
Singapats  sTuR00) ACCEPTS DECLINES
Ta Pay Extra Fess Herter Deecines COW
Commal b’ 94 ) (el Gy
Deeupastion Dt of Siriin D1 re80
Passport { HRIC N sana7euss Nationallly.  gpGAPOREAN Mondh Excass S8 00000
Dirvur's Licancs Moo SROI7048F Driving Exp: yie 55 o secidan por aeciiant
. Dt
Couniry of Issus:  SINGAPORE — v - n ) pai Cie=s § 70000 Mirckoresn Eoesa §100.00
Addtional Driver y
Numa: j,_.«h'
Adddresa e - - . | » Signshes " 00
Singapore: i
The acove i sudjecied o 7% GST,
et -1 | ./ I
Oecapation. Date of Bl v
—— | ParDay 110,00 i)
Passport | MRS Nex o Watiomallly: . ParWesk
: Per Monin
Matver's Licsnoe No. Oriwing Exp° vy L ——
Couniry of lusos: - ___ Dwiving Dule ‘Rental Chaes 20laYSx$110 |parn 2lc | DO
7 cOwW 0.00
Ramans | Dellvery Location PAI n.00
Delver | Collection 000
SMOGTIAB RO PARTY CLAIMS REF TRY JUDE ‘Mainysa Crame
Putrol
Dithar Chargs
1% GsT 420 15 #a
——— — — - SubTotal [
Hirer Rarwtny agress o aiade i M lermy and oroncifons ovecacd [ cheal ¢ arpe cand,
wwmdmhthMMMmL%lmﬁm:rwwr OVERALL CHARGES ,’JJE-{FG
megmiwnm&ﬂmwum-mmmuumwmnm
.ﬂ;m;ﬂnn;;-w-dmdmnmnﬂnm“m A T e of SEIFD ) 2 {E !‘1
Deposh Tax Inveice
Tha '
!-H; ...:':,“m one b iRrevend 8 e gisst frsve vl cisde. Ll g 1w ofargEnide, a1 funady o N -
Of No: Dais
JV’ A pv $1015135 om pas 4113119
, i LT __ om Ciata
HIRER'E EIGNATLRE DOMVNTOWH TRAVEL SERICES FTE LTD NV am D

DownTown Trave| Gerviecas Pis Lig

10 Lersng 0 Tas Payoh @ipgepoars DV0288 Tl (A0)EIS4 1700 PFax:[88)8336 4877
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MOTOR IMAGE ENTERPRISES PTE LTD
{TPY SERVICE)
19 LORONG 8 TOA PAYOH

S$(319255)
ATTN : DANIEL JUDE

Description

e e S

RENTAL CHARGE FROM 28-JUL-2019 TO 31-JUL-2019
NISSAN TEANA 2.0L CVT ABS 2WD - SKS6598Y
(LTI XIAGPING)

N.B. Cheguss should be orossed snd made payabie to
DOWNTOWN TRAVEL SERVICES PTELTD
Interest at 0.05% par day on ovardus acoount. Terms
of payment stnetly 7 days

DOWNTOWN TRAVEL SERVICES PTELTD
18 Loreng B Toa Payoh Singapore 318255

Tisl (65) B3 1700 Fa (B5) 6306 AGT7T

Co. Rag. Mo 1984-03571H

GST Aeg. No. M2-0067432-4

GST Reg No. : M2-00B7432-.
Tax Invoice : 51015725
Inv, date...: 31-JUL-2019
Print date..: 31-JUL-2019
Print time..: 18:25:22
Page no,....: 1

Agreement no: TP2019693
Salesman....: MS

Amount

220.00

TOTAL SGD(BEFORE GST) 220.00
GST(7%) 15,40

TOTAL SGD(AFTER GST) 235,40

E==========




RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE -rone <65 6224 0010 Fax 65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours. Monday (o Friday 8am to Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-19-082870
Date of Request: 11/06/2018 Your Rel No Oriline Purchase
Motor Image Enterprises Pte Lid
19 Lorong B Toa Payoh
Singapore 319255
Dear SirMadam,
Enquiry Date 11/06/2018
Enquiry By Mohamed lsman Bin Mohamed Hepbun
TP Vehicle No, SMA4140T
Accident Dale 23/06/2019
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (55)
TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You,

This is 8 computer genarated document and requires no signature

For GIARMC Official use:
Data
X] GIRQ [ ] Cash [ | Cheque




